TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deft, Incorporated		05/16/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	12780 San Fernando Road
City:	Sylmar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0832834	DEFT
Registration Number:	0846135	DEFTGARD
Registration Number:	0846136	DEFTHANE
Registration Number:	1044581	DEFTHANE
Registration Number:	1267534	DEFTOIL
Registration Number:	2097303	APPLICAN
Registration Number:	2448000	STEP SAVER
Registration Number:	2475750	STEP SAVER STAIN & FINISH
Registration Number:	2709032	ELT
Registration Number:	2995689	APC
Registration Number:	3094145	NITRO-PRO
Registration Number:	3101868	BLAST-LAC
Registration Number:	3101869	GEO SELFLINK
Registration Number:	3136727	CARBON COAT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0786

\$465.00 (

Registration Number:	3143132	VINYL TEK SEALER
Registration Number:	3163587	LUSTERDYE
Registration Number:	3349348	GEO INTERLINK
Registration Number:	4087406	GLAZEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 121154:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
Signature:	/lgb/
Date:	06/18/2013

Total Attachments: 21

source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page2.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page3.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page4.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page5.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page6.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page7.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page8.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page9.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page10.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page11.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page12.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page13.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page14.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page15.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page15.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page16.tif

source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page17.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page18.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page19.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page20.tif source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page21.tif

source=Deft PRC Desoto US TM assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DEFT**, **INCORPORATED**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located at 17451 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, California 92614, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademark[s] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located at 12780 San Fernando Road, Sylmar, California 91342, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 64 day of May 2013.

DEFT, INCORPORATED

ECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT [Title

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

CALIFORNIA

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF CALIFORNIA	A]] SS:
COUNTY OF ORANGE	1
On this WM	day of MAy 2013, before me
	RANSOM, NOTARY PUBLIC
	and Title of the Officer)
person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the ins	(Name(s) of Signer(s)) the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument that he/she/they executed the same in displaying and that by his/her/their strument the person(s), or the entity upon son acted, executed the instrument.
	der PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.
STEFANIE E. RANSOM Commission # 1922774 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2015	Signature Stefaux E. Ranson, (Signature of Notary Public) OPTIONAL
	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
Description of Attached Docum	ment
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNN	NEUT
Document Date:	22
Signer(s) Other than named above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign	ner(s)
Signer's Name: MARY ANN DESM	Name:
□ Individual EXECUT	
• Attorney-In-Fact	• Attorney-In-Fact
TrusteeGuardian or Conservator	TrusteeGuardian or Conservator
• Other:	• Other:

S C H E D U L E

DEFT and Design	No.	832834
DEFTGARD	No.	846135
DEFTHANE	No.	846136
DEFTHANE	No.	1044581
DEFTOIL	No.	1267534
APPLICAN	No.	2097303
STEP SAVER	No.	2448000
STEP SAVER STAIN & FINISH	No.	2475750
ELT	No.	2709032
APC	No.	2995689
NITRO-PRO	No.	3094145
BLAST-LAC	No.	3101868
GEO SELFLINK	No.	3101869
CARBON COAT	No.	3136727
VINYL TEK SEALER	No.	3143132
LUSTERDYE	No.	3163587
GEO INTERLINK	No.	3349348
GLAZEDGE	No.	4087406

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

DEFT and Design

No. 832834

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

DEFTGARD

No. 846135

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signatory [Title]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

DEFTHANE

No. 846136

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

DEFTHANE

No. 1044581

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By Authorized Ciguators [Title]

June 7, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

DEFTOIL

No. 1267534

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By Authorized Signatory [Title]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

APPLICAN

No. 2097303

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Sign ators [Title]

June 7, 2013

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

STEP SAVER

No. 2448000

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

A. the circle Czustes

June 7, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

STEP SAVER STAIN & FINISH

No. 2475750

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

wther ized Signatory

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

ELT

No. 2709032

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signators

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

APC

No. 2995689

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signature

[DTRADEMAR

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

NITRO-PRO

No. 3094145

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signators

une 7, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

BLAST-LAC

No. 3101868

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signatory

June 7, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

GEO SELFLINK

No. 3101869

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signator

4BV

DEEL : 005040 EDAME: 096

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

CARBON COAT

No. 3136727

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Sign o tox

[Title]

JUNETRADEMAKK3

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

VINYL TEK SEALER

No. 3143132

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Some to

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

LUSTERDYE

No. 3163587

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signators [T

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

GEO INTERLINK

No. 3349348

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

GLAZEDGE

No. 4087406

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signator

June TRABEMARK

REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 06/18/2013